## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING & WATER SUPPLY DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer PHE & WS Division, Hawai Anjaw District, Arunachal Pradesh

Phone e-mail - eephedhawai@gmail.com

## No. HD/PHE/PB-13/2018-19 Dated: Hawai the 08<sup>th</sup> April/2023. NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Executive Engineer, PHE & Water Supply Division Hawai on behalf of Governor of Arunachal Pradesh invites sealed item rate tender from the eligible and approved contractors registered with PHED/PWD/RWD/WRD/UD/NEEPCO/NBCC/NHPC/BRO/MES/CPWD etc. up to 1000 Hrs on 13/04/2023 for execution of the following below mentioned works.

- The Tender will be opened on 13/03/2023 at 10000 hours. If the office happens to be closed on the fixed date of opening, the tender will be opened on next day at the same time and venue.
- 1. The Tender shall be submitted in two bid i.e.(i) Technical Bids (ii) Price Bids, each of bids shall be placed and sealed in proper separate cover for each works and mailed by registered AD post/by in person, so as to reach to the undersigned within 0900hrs Hrs of 13/04/2023. The authority inviting tender will not be held responsible for the delay if any, in the delivery of the documents or non-receipt of the same in time.
- 2. The Tender bidder should prepare the technical bid after visiting the actual sites of construction for which they have to contact the Assistant Engineer, PHE & WS Sub-Division, Hayuliang before collection of tender paper. They should also visit the office of the Assistant Engineer, PHE & WS Sub-Division, Hayuliang to see the drawing of various components of works.
- 3. The Technical Bid shall be opened first and evaluated to assess the Technical and financial capacity of the contractor/firms and their work experience by the competent authority. Based on such evaluation and after adopting the post qualification procedure, the price bid containing only the schedule of quantities (As per PWD-8) shall be opened for further evaluation by higher competent authority.

	NIT No.	Name of Work & Location	Estimated cost put to tender	Earnest Money	Time of completion	Last date & time		er	for
Sl. No						Receipt of application	Issue of tender documents	Time & date of submission & opening of tender	Class of Contractor
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1	No. HD/PHE/PB-13/2018-19/3	Augmentation of Water Supply at Tololiang vill,Tarapliang vill, and Tidding Bridge point	Rs. 46,15,598/-	Rs. 46,156/-	30/08/2023	09/04/2023	10/04/2023	1000Hrs on 13/04/20223	Class-V
2	No. HD/PHE/PB-13/2018-19/4	Augmentation of Water Supply at Tashipumna and Upper -Metengliang Village	Rs. 34,27,998/-	Rs. 34,280/-	30/08/2023	09/04/2023	10/04/2023	1000Hrs on 13/04/20223	Class-V
3	No. HD/PHE/PB-13/2018-19/5	Augmentation of Water Supply at Chillang village	Rs. 25,37,724/-	Rs. 25,377/-	30/08/2023	09/04/2023	10/04/2023	1000Hrs on 13/04/20223	Class-V

4	No. HD/PHE/PB-13/2018-19/6	Augumentation of water supply at Bringkong and Talobam	Rs. 59,50,431/-	Rs. 59,504/-	30/08/2023	09/04/2023	10/04/2023	1000Hrs on 13/04/20223	Class-V	
---	----------------------------	---	-----------------	--------------	------------	------------	------------	------------------------	---------	--

- 4. Each Tender documents can be obtained from the office of the undersigned on any working day in between 1000Hrs to 1600Hrs on payment of Rs 1500/- (Rupees one thousand five hundred) only in cash or in the shape of DD (non-refundable) in favour of the undersigned payable at the State Bank of India, Tezu branch with effect from 09/04/2023 to 12/04/2023 up to 1600 Hrs. No tender paper shall be issued to contractor after the stipulated time.
- 5. Earnest money amounting to @ 1% of each package in the form of DCR in favour of Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division Hawai of any schedule Bank guaranteed by the Reserve Bank of India must accompany each tender.
- 6. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning reason.
- As per Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh notification No. 94 Vol-XXIII, Naharlagun Dated 13<sup>th</sup> April 2015 and the Arunachal Pradesh District based entrepreneurs and professionals are eligible to participate in tender process.
- 8. Other special terms and conditions may be seen in the Tender document.

**Sd/-Executive Engineer,** <u>PHE & WS Division, Hawai</u>

## NOT TO BE PUBLISHED

Memo No. HD/PHE/PB-3/ Copy to:- Dated: Hawai the 08th April/2023

- 1. The Chief Engineer (E/Z), PHE & WS Department Namsai for information please.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Anjaw District Hawai for wide circulation please.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, PHE & WS Circle Tezu for wide circulation please.
- 4. The Executive Engineer PHE & WS Division Namsai, Anini, Roing, and Tezu for favour of information please.
- 5. The Editor, Lohit Mirror, Tezu, District Lohit for information and requested to publish in Lohit Mirror newspaper and submit the bill in triplicate with a paper cutting as a token of proof for payment please.
- 6. The District Information & Public relations officer for wide publicity in District please.
- 7. Office copy.

**Executive Engineer** PHE & WS Division, Hawai